# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Appleton Papers Inc.		05/09/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Appvion, Inc.
Street Address:	825 E. Wisconsin Ave., PO Box 359
Internal Address:	Attn: Law Dept
City:	Appleton
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54912-0359
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2730105	APPLETON

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 9209918852

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 920-991-8661

Email: bmieliulis@appvion.com

Correspondent Name: Appvion Inc.

Address Line 1: 825 E. Wisconsin Ave., PO Box 359

Address Line 2: Attn: Law Dept

Address Line 4: Appleton, WISCONSIN 54912-0359

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CHGNAMEAPI2APPVION
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Benjamin Mieliulis
Signature:	/Benjamin Mieliulis/
	IRADEINARA

900255923 REEL: 005032 FRAME: 0782

2730105

CH \$40.00

Date:	05/22/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=APPLETON PAPERS INC DE - CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT#page1.tif source=APPLETON PAPERS INC DE - CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005032 FRAME: 0783

Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "APPLETON PAPERS INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "APPLETON PAPERS INC." TO "APPVION,

INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2013,

AT 5:26 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0627720 8100

130556168

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 0422087

DATE: 05-09-13

TRADEMARK REEL: 005032 FRAME: 0784

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:04 PM 05/09/2013 FILED 05:26 PM 05/09/2013 SRV 130556168 - 0627720 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO THE

SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

## APPLETON PAPERS INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General

Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

THE UNDERSIGNED, being the Chief Executive Officer of Appleton Papers Inc., a

Delaware corporation, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: That the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended so that Article I shall be deleted as it now exists and the following new Article First shall read:

"Article I: The name of the Corporation is Appvion, Inc. (hereinafter the "Corporation")."

**SECOND:** That such amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by resolutions of the board of directors and the stockholders of the corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

Dated: May 9, 2013

Mark R. Richards

EAST\55810262.1

RECORDED: 05/22/2013